502883700 07/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEEDLIFE TECH. INC	05/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAJITSUDO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1155-5, TAHARA, MASHIKI-MACHI	
Internal Address:	KAMI-MASHIKI-GUN	
City:	KUMAMOTO-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	861-2202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11849213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Inicholson@sughrue.com,sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA1648	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORENA NICHOLSON FOR BRUCE KRAMER	
SIGNATURE:	/LorenaNicholson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502883700 REEL: 033268 FRAME: 0475

Docket No. CA1648

Assignment

Whereas, SEEDLIFE TECH. INC of 1281, Tamura-cho, Nagahama-shi, Shiga-ken, Japan 526-0829 (assignor) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/849,213 filed August 31, 2007, entitled GERMINATED SEEDS POSSESSING INCREASED WATER-SOLUBLE POLYPHENOLS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING and the invention disclosed therein, by virtue of an assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2007, at Reel 019775, Frame 0915, on December 1, 2008, at Reel 021904, Frame 0700, and on September 9, 2009 at Reel 023207, Frame 0692, a merger recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2011, at Reel 025936, Frame 0609, and an address correction recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2011, at Reel 026319, Frame 0390;

Whereas, KAJITSUDO CO., LTD. of 1155-5, Tahara, Mashiki-machi, Kami-Mashiki-gun, Kumamoto-ken 861-2202, Japan (assignce) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said U.S. patent application and invention, and any U.S. patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. patent application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119.

Date: 5/19/2014

By Koji Ochiai

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SEEDLIFE TECH. INC

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 033268 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 07/09/2014